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DAYLIGHT GARANZIA - La garanzia del prodotto copre i guasti meccanici ed elettrici. Per i Termini e le Condizioni integrali della garanzia, consultare 
il sito web Daylight. I prodotti difettosi dovranno essere restituiti presso il punto vendita in cui sono stati acquistati, presentando la prova d’acquisto. 
Specificare il numero di modello nella corrispondenza. Il mittente sarà responsabile dei danni ai prodotti resi, dovuti a imballaggio inadeguato. Du-
rante il periodo di garanzia, Daylight riparerà o sostituirà gratuitamente il prodotto, purché il guasto non sia stato causato da abuso o uso improprio, 
negligenza, normale usura, danno accidentale o eventuali modifiche apportate dall’acquirente. La garanzia non copre i prodotti deteriorabili come 
lampadine, neon o batterie. La presente garanzia non compromette i diritti statutari.

DAYLIGHT GARANTIE - Dit product wordt  gewaarborgd tegen mechanische en elektrische defecten. Voor de volledige garantievoorwaarden van Day-
light verwijzen we naar de website van Daylight. Defecte producten moeten met een aankoopbewijs worden teruggebracht naar de plaats van aankoop. 
Het modelnummer moet in al uw briefwisseling worden vermeld. Productbeschadigingen als gevolg van een slechte verpakking behoren tot de verant-
woordelijkheid van de afzender. Gedurende de garantieperiode zal Daylight het product gratis herstellen of vervangen op voorwaarde dat het defect niet 
werd veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik of verkeerde behandeling, nalatigheid, normale slijtage, accidentele schade of wijzigingen aangebracht door 
de koper. De garantie is niet van kracht voor verbruiksartikelen zoals lampen, buizen of batterijen. Deze waarborg tast uw wettelijke rechten niet aan.

GARANTIA DAYLIGHT - Este producto está garantizado contra defectos mecánicos y eléctricos. Para consultar los términos y condiciones completos 
de la garantía Daylight, visite el sitio web de Daylight. Se deben devolver los productos defectuosos al punto de compra y se debe presentar con él un 
comprobante de la compra. Cite el número de modelo en toda la correspondencia. Las devoluciones que resulten dañadas por defectos de embalaje 
son responsabilidad del remitente. Durante el periodo de garantía, Daylight reparará o sustituirá el producto de forma gratuita siempre que el fallo no 
haya sido causado por un uso indebido, una manipulación incorrecta, negligencia, uso y desgaste normal, daño accidental o modificaciones realizadas 
por el comprador. La garantía no cubre elementos consumibles como bombillas, tubos o baterías. Esta garantía no afecta a sus derechos legales.

DAYLIGHT GUARANTEE/WARRANTY - This product is guaranteed against mechanical and electrical defects. For full Daylight guarantee Terms & 
Conditions please refer to the Daylight website. Faulty products should be returned to the place of purchase and proof of purchase must be presented. 
Please quote the model number in all correspondence. Returned products damaged by poor packaging are the responsibility of the sender. During 
the guarantee period, Daylight will repair or replace the product free of charge provided the fault was not caused by misuse, improper handling, neg-
ligence, normal wear and tear, accidental damage, or by any modifications made by the purchaser. The guarantee does not cover consumables such 
as bulbs, tubes or batteries. This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights.

GARANTIE DAYLIGHT - Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut mécanique ou électrique. La version complète des conditions de garantie de Daylight 
se trouve sur le site Internet de Daylight. Les produits défectueux doivent être renvoyés au magasin auprès duquel ils ont été achetés, avec preuve 
d’achat à l’appui. Veuillez préciser la référence du produit dans toutes vos correspondances. Tout dommage causé par un mauvais conditionnement 
du produit renvoyé demeure à la charge de l’expéditeur. Pendant la période de garantie, Daylight s’engage à réparer ou remplacer gratuitement le 
produit défectueux à condition que le mauvais fonctionnement ne soit pas dû à une mauvaise utilisation, à une mauvaise manipulation, à une négli-
gence, à une usure normale, à un accident ou à une modification effectuée par l’acquéreur. La garantie ne couvre pas les consommables tels que les 
ampoules, les tubes et les batteries. Cette garantie n’affecte pas vos droits statutaires.

DAYLIGHT GARANTIE - Der Hersteller übernimmt für dieses Produkt eine Garantie. Die vollständigen Daylight Garantiebedingungen sind auf der 
Daylight Website abrufbar. Diese Garantie bezieht sich auf Fehler mechanischer und elektrischer Art. Fehlerhafte Produkte müssen an den Ver-
kaufsort zurückgesandt bzw. -gebracht werden und ein Kaufnachweis muss vorgelegt werden. Bitte geben Sie bei sämtlicher Korrespondenz die 
Modellnummer an. Der Absender übernimmt die Verantwortung für Warenrücksendungen, die durch mangelhafte Verpackung beschädigt werden. 
Während des Garantiezeitraums wird Daylight das Produkt kostenlos reparieren oder ersetzen, vorausgesetzt, der Mangel ist nicht durch falschen 
Gebrauch, unsachgemäße Handhabung, Unachtsamkeit, normale Abnutzung, versehentliche Beschädigung oder durch vom Käufer vorgenommene 
Produktveränderungen entstanden. Die Garantie gilt jedoch nicht für Verbrauchsteile wie Glühbirnen, Röhren und Batterien. Ihre gesetzlich vorges-
chriebenen Rechte bleiben von dieser Garantie unberührt.

DAYLIGHT GARANTI - La garanzia del prodotto copre i guasti meccanici ed elettrici. Per i Termini e le Condizioni integrali della garanzia, consultare 
il sito web Daylight. I prodotti difettosi dovranno essere restituiti presso il punto vendita in cui sono stati acquistati, presentando la prova d’acquisto. 
Specificare il numero di modello nella corrispondenza. Il mittente sarà responsabile dei danni ai prodotti resi, dovuti a imballaggio inadeguato. Du-
rante il periodo di garanzia, Daylight riparerà o sostituirà gratuitamente il prodotto, purché il guasto non sia stato causato da abuso o uso improprio, 
negligenza, normale usura, danno accidentale o eventuali modifiche apportate dall’acquirente. La garanzia non copre i prodotti deteriorabili come 
lampadine, neon o batterie. La presente garanzia non compromette i diritti statutari.

ГАРАНТИЙНЫЕ ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬСТВА DAYLIGHT - Настоящее изделие имеет гарантию от механических и электрических дефектов. Со всеми 
положениями и условиями гарантийных обязательств компании Daylight можно ознакомиться на ее веб-сайте. Неисправные изделия должны 
быть возвращены по месту покупки с представлением документа, подтверждающего факт покупки. Пожалуйста, указывайте номер модели 
в любой корреспонденции. Ответственность за возвращенные изделия, поврежденные в результате плохой упаковки, несет отправитель. В 
течение гарантийного срока компания Daylight бесплатно произведет ремонт или замену изделия при условии, что неисправность не является 
результатом неправильного использования, ненадлежащего обращения, небрежности, нормального износа, случайного повреждения или 
любых изменений, внесенных покупателем. Гарантия не распространяется на расходные материалы, такие как лампочки, трубки или батареи. 
Данная гарантия не влияет на Ваши законные права

DAYLIGHT TAKUU - Laitteella on takuu mekaanisten sekä sähköisten vikojen varalta. Voit nähdä Daylight -valaisimen täydet käyttöehdot verkkosivuiltamme. 
Vialliset tuotteet tulee palauttaa tuotteen ostopaikkaan ja esittää ostokuitti todisteeksi. Muista mainita tuotteen mallinumero kaikessa tuotteeseen liittyvässä 
asioinnissa. Ostajan vastuulla on palauttaa tuote ehjässä pakkauksessa, sillä takuu ei korvaa palautuksen aikana aiheutuneita vaurioita. Takuun ollessa 
voimassa, Daylight korjaa tai vaihtaa tuotteen ilmaiseksi, mikäli vika ei ole aiheutunut väärinkäytön, huolimattomuuden, normaalin kulumisen, vahinkojen 
tai ostajan tekemien muutosten vuoksi. Takuu ei kata kulutusosia, kuten lamppuja, johtoja tai pattereita. Tämä takuu ei vaikuta lakisääteisiin oikeuksiisi.

DAYLIGHT-GARANTI - Dette produktet har en garanti mot mekaniske og elektriske feil. For fullstendige vilkår og betingelser når det gjelder Day-
light-garantien, se Daylight-nettstedet. Defekte produkter skal returneres til kjøpsstedet og kjøpsbevis må fremvises. Vennligst oppgi modellnum-
meret i all korrespondanse. Produkter som returneres og er skadet som følge av dårlig pakke-emballasje er avsenderens ansvar. I løpet av garan-
tiperioden vil Daylight reparere eller erstatte produktet gratis forutsatt at feilen ikke er forårsaket av feilbruk, feil håndtering, uaktsomhet, normal 
slitasje, utilsiktet skade eller av eventuelle modifikasjoner gjort av kjøperen. Garantien dekker ikke forbruksvarer som pærer, rør eller batterier. 
Denne garantien påvirker ikke dine lovbestemte rettigheter.

DAYLIGHT GARANTI - Dette produkt er garanteret mod mekaniske eller elektriske defekter. For alle Daylight vilkår og betingelser se venligst Day-
lights hjemmeside. Defekte produkter skal returneres til det sted, hvor de er købt, og en kvittering for køb kræves. Citer venligst modelnummeret i 
alle korrespondancer. Senderen er ansvarlig for returnerede produkter, der er beskadiget på grund af dårlig indpakning. Under garantiperioden vil 
Daylight reparere eller erstatte produktet uden omkostninger, så længe at defekten ikke skyldes forkert brug eller håndtering, uagtsomhed, normal 
slitage, utilsigtet skade, eller andre ændringer foretaget af køberen. Garantien dækker ikke forbrugsvarer såsom pærer, rør eller batterier. Denne 
garanti påvirker ikke dine lovbestemte rettigheder.

Pak forsigtigt lampen ud. Du bør have følgende dele: 
• Vægtet gulvbase (A) 
• Nederste stang (B) med kabelføring (C) 
• Øvre stangsamling (D) med højdejustering & fingerskrue (E & F), skærm (G), kabel- og kontaktstyring (H) 
• Plug-in adapter (I) 
 
1. Placer basen (A) på gulvet. 
2. Skru den nederste stang (B) fast på basen og stram godt til. ANVEND IKKE OVERDREVEN KRAFT, DA DETTE KAN 
BESKADIGE GEWINDE. HVIS GEWINDE BLIVER KRYDSET, SKRU AF OG PRØV IGEN. UNDER BRUG SKAL DU SØRGE FOR,  
AT STANGEN ER STRAMMET GODT FAST FOR AT UNDGÅ BESKADIGELSE AF GEWINDE. 
3. Hold den øvre stangsamling (D) og find højdejusteringen (E). Løsn fingerskruen (F), skru højdejusteringen ind i den nederste 
stang, og stram den helt. 
4. Indstil den ønskede højde på den øvre stangsamling, og stram fingerskruen (F). 
5. Skub kabelføringen (C) ned langs stangen, så den er tæt på basen, og indsæt kablet. 
6. Tilslut plug-in adapteren (I) til stikket på lampen, og sæt adapteren i en stikkontakt. 
7. Tænd lampen med den GULE knap på kontrolenheden. 
8. De RØDE & GRØNNE knapper styrer de 5 lysstyrkeniveauer. 
9. Lysets farve (Kelvin-temperaturer: 6.000K / 4.000K / 2.700K) kan ændres med den BLÅ knap. 
10. Lampen har en hukommelsesfunktion, der husker de sidst anvendte indstillinger. Hvis lampen afbrydes fra 
strømforsyningen, nulstilles hukommelsesfunktionen.

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER - GEM VENLIGST TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE. 
Tak, fordi du har købt dette Daylight-produkt. For at læse mere om din garanti, besøg venligst 
www.daylightcompany.com. For at sikre korrekt og sikker drift, bedes du læse følgende og gemme det til fremtidig reference.

OPSÆTNING OG BETJENING

RENGØRING OG SIKKERHED

FØR RENGØRING, SØRG FOR AT LAMPEN ER AFKOBLET FRA STRØMFORSYNINGEN ved at tage strømforsyningen ud af 
stikkontakten. Tør af med en blød, fugtig klud, og tør derefter efter. BRUG IKKE sprayrens, og sørg for, at der ikke kommer 
væske ind i lampehuset, da dette kan påvirke den elektriske sikkerhed og beskadige lampen.

Lampen bliver varm under brug på grund af intern elektronik. Dette er helt normalt.

FORSIGTIG: SE IKKE DIREKTE PÅ LED’erne.

Undlad at åbne eller manipulere med lampen på anden måde end det, der anbefales i denne vejledning. Brug kun den 
medfølgende strømforsyning. Brug af en anden type vil ugyldiggøre garantien og kan beskadige lampen. 
Rengør eller polér ikke den fleksible arm med olieholdige/fedtede stoffer, da de vil påvirke armens funktionalitet og få 
den til at falde eller ikke holde sin position. Hvis lampeledningen bliver beskadiget, må den kun udskiftes af en kvalificeret 
fagperson for at undgå fare.  
 
VED TVIVL, KONTAKT EN KVALIFICERET ELEKTRIKER.
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EN - This light source (LED only) is replaceable by manufacturer, by service personnel authorised by 
the manufacturer or by a comparably qualified person.
This product contains a light source (LED only) of energy efficiency class < G >

DE - Die Lichtquelle (Nur LEDs)ist austauschbar durch den Hersteller, durch vom Hersteller 
beauftragtes Servicepersonal Oder durch eine vergleichbar qualifizierte Person.
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle (nur LED) der Energieeffizienzklasse < G >

FR - La source lumineuse (LED uniquement) est remplaqable par le fabricant, par le personnel de 
service autorisé par le fabricant ou par une personne de qualification comparable.
Ce produit contient une source lumineuse (LED uniquement) de classe d’efficacité énergétique < G >

EN - The Control gear is replaceable by the end user.
DE - Das Betriebsgerät ist austauschbar durch den End-nutzer.
FR - L’appareillagel de commande est remplaqable par l’utilisateur final.

SUOMALAINENENGLISH

TÄRKEITÄ TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA - TALLENNA TULEVAA VARTEN.

Kiitos, että ostit tämän Daylight-tuotteen. Lisätietoja takuusta on osoitteessa www.daylightcompany.com. Oikean ja 
turvallisen toiminnan varmistamiseksi lue seuraava ja säilytä se myöhempää tarvetta varten.

Carefully unpack the lamp. You will have the following parts:
• Weighted floor base (A)
• Lower pole (B) with cable guide (C)
• Upper pole assembly (D) with height adjuster & thumbscrew (E & F), shade (G), cable & switch controller (H)
• Plug-in Adapter (I)

1. Place the Base (A) on the floor
2. Screw the Lower Pole (B) onto the base and tighten firmly. DO NOT USE EXCESSIVE FORCE AS THIS COULD DAMAGE THE 
THREADS. IF THE THREADS BECOME CROSSED, UNSCREW AND TRY AGAIN. DURING USE MAKE SURE THE POLE IS KEPT 
TIGHT TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE THREADS.
3. Holding the Upper Pole Assembly (D), locate the Height Adjuster (E). Loosen the Thumbscrew (F) and screw the Height 
Adjuster into the Lower Pole and fully tighten.
4. Set the preferred height of the Upper Pole Assembly and tighten the Thumbscrew (F).
5. Slide the Cable Guide (C) down the pole so that it is close to the base and insert the cable.
6. Connect the Plug-in adapter (I) to the connector on the lamp and plug the adapter to a convenient electrical socket.
7. Switch on using the YELLOW button on the controller
8. The RED & GREEN buttons control the 5 brightness levels
9. The colour of the light (Kelvin temperatures 6,000K / 4,000K / 2,700K) can be changed with the BLUE button.
10. The lamp has a memory function that remembers the last settings used. If the lamp is disconnected from the power 
supply, the memory function is reset.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS - PLEASE SAVE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Thank you for purchasing this Daylight product. To read more information about your guarantee, please go to
 www.daylightcompany.com. To ensure correct and safe operation please read the following and retain for future reference.

SET-UP & OPERATION

Pura lamppu varovasti pakkauksesta. Pakkauksessa on seuraavat osat:
• Painotettu lattiajalusta (A)
• Alempi tanko (B) kaapeliohjaimella (C)
• Ylempi tankokokoonpano (D) sisältää korkeudensäädön ja peukaloruuvin (E & F), varjostimen (G), kaapelin ja kytkimen 
    ohjaimen (H)
• Verkkolaite (I)

1. Aseta jalusta (A) lattialle.
2. Ruuvaa alempi tanko (B) jalustaan ja kiristä tiukasti. ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ LIIKAA VOIMAA, SILLÄ SE VOI VAURIOITTAA 
KIERTEITÄ. JOS KIERTEET MENE- VÄT RISTIIN, IRROTA JA YRITÄ UUDELLEEN. KÄYTÖN AIKANA VARMISTA, ETTÄ 
TANKO ON KIRISTETTY, JOTTA VÄLTETÄÄN KIERTEIDEN VAURIOITUMINEN.
3. Pidä kiinni ylemmästä tankokokoonpanosta (D) ja etsi korkeudensäädin (E). Löysää peukaloruuvi (F), ruuvaa 
korkeudensäädin alempaan tankoon ja kiristä tiukasti.
4. Säädä ylemmän tankokokoonpanon korkeus haluamallesi tasolle ja kiristä peukaloruuvi (F).
5. Liu’uta kaapeliohjain (C) alas tankoa niin, että se on lähellä jalustaa, ja aseta kaapeli paikoilleen.
6. Liitä verkkolaite (I) lampun liittimeen ja kytke se sopivaan pistorasiaan.
7. Kytke lamppu päälle ohjaimen KELTAISELLA painikkeella.
8. PUNAINEN ja VIHREÄ painike säätävät valon kirkkautta viidellä tasolla.
9. Valon väriä (Kelvin-lämpötilat 6 000K / 4 000K / 2 700K) voidaan muuttaa SINISELLÄ painikkeella.
10. Lampussa on muistitoiminto, joka muistaa viimeksi käytetyt asetukset. Jos lamppu irrotetaan virtalähteestä, 
muistitoiminto nollautuu.

ASENNUS

A
CLEANING & SAFETY

BEFORE CLEANING MAKE SURE THE LAMP IS DISCONNECTED FROM THE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY by removing the power 
supply from the electrical socket. Wipe with a damp soft cloth and dry off. DO NOT USE spray cleaners and ensure that 
liquid does not enter the lamp housing as this may affect electrical safety and could damage the lamp. 

The lamp will become warm in use due to internal electronics. This is quite normal.

CAUTION: DO NOT LOOK DIRECTLY AT THE LEDs.

Do not open or tamper with the lamp other than as advised in these instructions. Only use the plug-in power supply that 
came with the lamp. Use of another type will invalidate your guarantee and may damage your lamp. Do not clean or polish 
the flexible arm with oily / greasy substances as they will affect the functionality of the arm and cause it to drop / not hold 
position. If the lamp cable becomes damaged it should only be replaced by a suitably qualified person in order to avoid any 
hazard. 

INCASE OF ANY DOUBT PLEASE CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.

PUHDISTUS JA TURVALLISUUS

ENNEN PUHDISTAMISTA VARMISTA, ETTÄ LAMPPU ON IRROTETTU SÄHKÖVERKOSTA irrottamalla virtalähde 
pistorasiasta. Pyyhi kostealla pehmeällä liinalla ja kuivaa huolellisesti. ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ SUIHKESUIHKEITA ja varmista, että 
nestettä ei pääse lampun koteloon, sillä se voi vaikuttaa sähköturvallisuuteen ja vaurioittaa lamppua. 

Lamppu lämpenee käytössä sisäisen elektroniikan takia. Tämä on aivan normaalia.

VAROITUS: ÄLÄ KATSO SUORAAN LED-valoihin.

Älä avaa tai käsittele lamppua muuten kuin näissä ohjeissa neuvotulla tavalla. Käytä vain lampun mukana toimitettua 
pistokevirtalähdettä. Muiden tyyppien käyttö mitätöi takuusi ja saattaa vahingoittaa lamppua.
Älä puhdista tai kiillota joustavaa vartta öljyisillä/rasvaisilla aineilla, sillä ne vaikuttavat varren toimintaan ja voivat 
estää sen pysymisen halutussa asennossa. Jos lampun kaapeli vaurioituu, sen saa vaihtaa vain pätevä henkilö vaaran 
välttämiseksi. 

JOS ON EPÄVARMUUKSIA, KONSULTOI PÄTEVÄÄ SÄHKÖASENTAJAA.
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Packa försiktigt upp lampan. Förpackningen innehåller följande delar:

• Viktad golvbas (A)

• Nedre stolpe (B) med kabelstyrning (C)

• Övre stolpmontering (D) med höjdjusterare och tumskruv (E & F), lampskärm (G), kabel och strömbrytare (H)

• Nätadapter (I) 

1. Placera basen (A) på golvet.

2. Skruva fast den nedre stolpen (B) på basen och dra åt ordentligt. ANVÄND INTE FÖR MYCKET KRAFT, EFTERSOM DETTA 
KAN SKADA GÄNGORNA. OM GÄNGORNA BLIR KORSAD, SKRUVA LOSS OCH FÖRSÖK IGEN. SE TILL ATT STOLPEN ÄR 
ÅTDRAGEN UNDER ANVÄNDNING FÖR ATT UNDVIKA SKADOR PÅ GÄNGORNA.

3. Håll i den övre stolpmonteringen (D) och lokalisera höjdjusteraren (E). Lossa tumskruven (F), skruva in höjdjusteraren i den 
nedre stolpen och dra åt helt.

4. Ställ in önskad höjd på den övre stolpmonteringen och dra åt tumskruven (F).

5. Skjut ner kabelstyrningen (C) längs stolpen så att den är nära basen och sätt in kabeln.

6. Anslut nätadaptern (I) till kontakten på lampan och koppla in adaptern i ett lämpligt eluttag.

7. Slå på lampan med GUL knapp på kontrollenheten.

8. RÖD och GRÖN knapp styr de 5 ljusstyrkenivåerna.

9. Ljuset kan ändras i färgtemperatur (6 000K / 4 000K / 2 700K) med BLÅ knapp.

10. Lampan har en minnesfunktion som kommer ihåg de senast använda inställningarna. Om lampan kopplas bort från 
strömförsörjningen återställs minnesfunktionen.

VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER - SPARA FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS. 
Tack för att du har köpt denna Daylight-produkt. För att läsa mer information om din garanti, vänligen gå till 
www.daylightcompany.com. För att säkerställa korrekt och säker drift, läs följande och spara för framtida referens.

INSTÄLLNING OCH DRIFT

Déballez soigneusement la lampe. Vous trouverez les éléments suivants: 
• Base lestée (A) 
• Poteau inférieur (B) avec guide-câble (C) 
• Ensemble du poteau supérieur (D) avec réglage de la hauteur et vis moletée (E & F), abat-jour (G), câble et interrupteur (H) 
• Adaptateur secteur (I) 
 
1. Placez la base (A) au sol. 
2. Vissez le poteau inférieur (B) sur la base et serrez fermement. NE FORCEZ PAS, CELA POURRAIT ENDOMMAGER LE 
FILETAGE. SI LE FILETAGE SE CROISE, DÉVISSEZ ET ESSAYEZ À NOUVEAU. PENDANT L’UTILISATION, ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE 
LE POTEAU EST TOUJOURS BIEN SERRÉ POUR ÉVITER D’ABÎMER LE FILETAGE. 
3. En tenant l’ensemble du poteau supérieur (D), localisez le réglage de la hauteur (E). Desserrez la vis moletée (F), vissez le 
réglage de la hauteur dans le poteau inférieur et serrez fermement. 
4. Réglez la hauteur souhaitée de l’ensemble du poteau supérieur et serrez la vis moletée (F). 
5. Faites glisser le guide-câble (C) le long du poteau jusqu’à ce qu’il soit proche de la base, puis insérez le câble. 
6. Branchez l’adaptateur secteur (I) au connecteur de la lampe, puis branchez-le sur une prise électrique adaptée. 
7. Allumez la lampe à l’aide du bouton JAUNE du contrôleur. 
8. Les boutons ROUGE et VERT permettent de régler les 5 niveaux de luminosité. 
9. La couleur de la lumière (températures Kelvin 6 000K / 4 000K / 2 700K) peut être modifiée avec le bouton BLEU. 
10. La lampe dispose d’une fonction mémoire, qui enregistre les derniers réglages utilisés. Si la lampe est débranchée de 
l’alimentation, la fonction mémoire est réinitialisée.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES - VEUILLEZ LES CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE. 
Merci d’avoir acheté ce produit Daylight. Pour en savoir plus sur votre garantie, veuillez vous rendre sur 
www.daylightcompany.com. Pour garantir un fonctionnement correct et sûr, veuillez lire ce qui suit et le conserver pour 
référence future.

INSTALLATION ET FONCTIONNEMENT

RENGÖRING OCH SÄKERHET

INNAN RENGÖRING, KONTROLLERA ATT LAMPAN ÄR FRÅNSLUTEN FRÅN STRÖMFÖRSÖRJNINGEN genom att 
koppla bort strömförsörjningen från eluttaget. Torka av med en fuktig mjuk trasa och torka av. ANVÄND INTE 
sprayrengöringsmedel och se till att vätska inte kommer in i lamphuset, eftersom detta kan påverka elsäkerheten och 
skada lampan.

Lampan blir varm vid användning på grund av intern elektronik. Detta är ganska normalt.

VARNING: TITTA INTE DIREKT PÅ LED-LAMPORNA.

Öppna eller manipulera inte lampan på annat sätt än vad som rekommenderas i dessa instruktioner. Använd endast den 
medföljande strömkällan. Användning av en annan typ gör din garanti ogiltig och kan skada lampan. 
Rengör eller polera inte den flexibla armen med oljiga/halvfeta ämnen, eftersom de påverkar armens funktionalitet 
och gör att den släpper eller inte håller positionen. Om lampkabeln blir skadad ska den endast bytas ut av en lämpligt 
kvalificerad person för att undvika fara.  
 
VID TVEKAN, KONSULTERA EN KVALIFICERAD ELEKTRIKER.

NETTOYAGE ET SÉCURITÉ

AVANT LE NETTOYAGE, ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA LAMPE EST DÉBRANCHÉE DE L’ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE en 
retirant l’alimentation de la prise électrique. Essuyez avec un chiffon doux et humide, puis séchez. N’UTILISEZ PAS DE 
NETTOYANTS EN SPRAY et assurez-vous qu’aucun liquide ne pénètre dans le boîtier de la lampe, car cela pourrait affecter 
la sécurité électrique et endommager la lampe.

La lampe deviendra chaude lors de son utilisation en raison de l’électronique interne. C’est tout à fait normal.

ATTENTION : NE REGARDEZ PAS DIRECTEMENT LES LED.

N’ouvrez pas et ne modifiez pas la lampe autrement que comme indiqué dans ces instructions. Utilisez uniquement 
le bloc d’alimentation enfichable fourni avec la lampe. L’utilisation d’un autre type annulera votre garantie et pourrait 
endommager la lampe. Ne nettoyez ni ne polissez le bras flexible avec des substances huileuses/graisseuses, car cela 
affecterait la fonctionnalité du bras et le ferait tomber/ne maintiendrait pas sa position. Si le câble de la lampe est 
endommagé, il doit être remplacé uniquement par une personne dûment qualifiée afin d’éviter tout danger.  
 
EN CAS DE DOUTE, VEUILLEZ CONSULTER UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ.
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DEUTSCH NORSK

Packen Sie die Lampe vorsichtig aus. Sie erhalten folgende Teile: 
• Beschwerter Bodensockel (A) 
• Untere Stange (B) mit Kabelführung (C) 
• Obere Stangeneinheit (D) mit Höhenversteller & Rändelschraube (E & F), Schirm (G), Kabel & Schaltersteuerung (H) 
• Steckernetzteil (I) 
 
1. Stellen Sie den Bodensockel (A) auf den Boden. 
2. Schrauben Sie die untere Stange (B) auf den Sockel und ziehen Sie sie fest an. WENDEN SIE KEINE ÜBERMÄSSIGE KRAFT 
AN, DA DIES DIE GEWINDE BESCHÄDIGEN KÖNNTE. FALLS SICH DIE GEWINDE VERKANTEN, SCHRAUBEN SIE DIE STANGE 
AB UND VERSUCHEN SIE ES ERNEUT. WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS DARAUF ACHTEN, DASS DIE STANGE FEST SITZT, UM 
BESCHÄDIGUNGEN AM GEWINDE ZU VERMEIDEN. 
3. Halten Sie die obere Stangeneinheit (D) fest und suchen Sie den Höhenversteller (E). Lösen Sie die Rändelschraube (F), 
schrauben Sie den Höhenversteller in die untere Stange und ziehen Sie ihn fest an.

4. Stellen Sie die gewünschte Höhe der oberen Stangeneinheit ein und ziehen Sie die Rändelschraube (F) fest. 
5. Schieben Sie die Kabelführung (C) entlang der Stange nach unten, bis sie sich nahe am Sockel befindet, und führen Sie das 
Kabel ein. 
6. Schließen Sie das Steckernetzteil (I) an den Anschluss der Lampe an und stecken Sie den Adapter in eine geeignete 
Steckdose.

7. Schalten Sie die Lampe mit der GELBEN Taste am Controller ein. 
8. Die ROTEN und GRÜNEN Tasten steuern die 5 Helligkeitsstufen. 
9. Die Lichtfarbe (Kelvin-Temperaturen 6.000 K / 4.000 K / 2.700 K) kann mit der BLAUEN Taste geändert werden. 
10. Die Lampe verfügt über eine Memory-Funktion, die die zuletzt verwendeten Einstellungen speichert. Wird die Lampe  
vom Stromnetz getrennt, wird die Memory-Funktion zurückgesetzt.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE – BITTE ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN. 
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Daylight-Produkt entschieden haben. Weitere Informationen zu Ihrer Garantie 
finden Sie unter www.daylightcompany.com. Um einen korrekten und sicheren Betrieb zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte 
Folgendes und bewahren Sie es für zukünftige Referenz auf.

MONTAGE & BETRIEB Pakk lampen forsiktig ut. Du vil ha følgende deler: 
• Vektet gulvsokkel (A) 
• Nedre stang (B) med kabelføring (C) 
• Øvre stangenhet (D) med høydejustering og tommelskrue (E & F), lampeskjerm (G), kabel og bryterkontroller (H) 
• Strømadapter (I)

 
1. Plasser basen (A) på gulvet. 
2. Skru den nedre stangen (B) på basen og stram godt til. IKKE BRUK FOR MYE KRAFT, DA DETTE KAN SKADE GJENGENE. 
HVIS GJENGENE BLIR KRYSS, SKRU OPP OG PRØV IGJEN. UNDER BRUK, SØRG FOR AT STANGEN ER STRAMMET GODT 
FOR Å UNNGÅ SKADE PÅ GJENGENE. 
3. Hold den øvre stangenheten (D) og finn høydejusteringen (E). Løsne tommelskruen (F) og skru høydejusteringen inn i den 
nedre stangen. Stram helt til. 
4. Juster den øvre stangenheten til ønsket høyde og stram til tommelskruen (F). 
5. Skyv kabelføringen (C) nedover stangen slik at den er nær basen, og sett inn kabelen. 
6. Koble plug-in-adapteren (I) til kontakten på lampen, og koble adapteren til en passende stikkontakt. 
7. Slå på lampen ved å trykke på den GULE knappen på kontrollenheten. 
8. De RØDE og GRØNNE knappene styrer de 5 lysstyrkenivåene. 
9. Fargen på lyset (Kelvin-temperaturer 6000K / 4000K / 2700K) kan endres med den BLÅ knappen. 
10. Lampen har en minnefunksjon som husker de sist brukte innstillingene. Hvis lampen kobles fra strømforsyningen, 
tilbakestilles minnefunksjonen. 

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER – VENNLIIG LAGRE FOR FREMtidig REFERANSE. 
Takk for at du har kjøpt dette Daylight-produktet. For å lese mer informasjon om garantien, vennligst besøk 
www.daylightcompany.com. For å sikre korrekt og sikker bruk, vennligst les følgende og oppbevar det for fremtidig referanse.

OPPSETT OG DRIFT

REINIGUNG UND SICHERHEIT

STELLEN SIE VOR DER REINIGUNG SICHER, DASS DIE LAMPE VOM STROMNETZ GETRENNT IST, INDEM SIE DAS 
NETZTEIL AUS DER STECKDOSE ZIEHEN. Wischen Sie mit einem feuchten, weichen Tuch ab und trocknen Sie die 
Lampe anschließend. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SPRÜHREINIGER und stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Flüssigkeit in das 
Lampengehäuse eindringt, da dies die elektrische Sicherheit beeinträchtigen und die Lampe beschädigen könnte.

Aufgrund der internen Elektronik wird die Lampe im Betrieb warm. Das ist ganz normal.

ACHTUNG: SCHAUEN SIE NICHT DIREKT AUF DIE LEDS.

Öffnen oder manipulieren Sie die Lampe nicht anders als in dieser Anleitung empfohlen. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich 
das mitgelieferte Steckernetzteil. Die Verwendung eines anderen Typs führt zum Erlöschen Ihrer Garantie und kann 
Schäden an Ihrer Lampe verursachen. Reinigen oder polieren Sie den flexiblen Arm nicht mit öligen/fettigen Substanzen, 
da diese die Funktionalität des Arms beeinträchtigen und dazu führen können, dass er herunterfällt oder seine Position 
nicht hält. Wenn das Lampenkabel beschädigt ist, sollte es nur von einer entsprechend qualifizierten Person ausgetauscht 
werden, um Gefahren zu vermeiden. 

IM ZWEIFELSFALL KONSULTIEREN SIE BITTE EINEN QUALIFIZIERTEN ELEKTRIKER.

RENGJØRING OG SIKKERHET

FØR RENGJØRING, KONTROLLER AT LAMPEN ER KOBLET FRA STRØMFORSYNINGEN ved å trekke strømforsyningen ut av 
stikkontakten. Tørk av med en fuktig, myk klut og tørk deretter av. IKKE BRUK SPRAYRENGJØRINGSMIDLER og sørg for at 
væske ikke kommer inn i lampehuset, da dette kan påvirke elektrisk sikkerhet og skade lampen.

Lampen vil bli varm under bruk på grunn av intern elektronikk. Dette er ganske normalt.

FORSIKTIG: IKKE SE DIREKTE PÅ LED-LAMPENE. 
 
Ikke åpne eller tukle med lampen på annen måte enn det som er anbefalt i disse instruksjonene. Bruk kun den medfølgende 
plug-in strømforsyningen. Bruk av en annen type vil ugyldiggjøre garantien din og kan skade lampen. Ikke rengjør eller poler 
den fleksible armen med oljete/fettete stoffer, da de vil påvirke armens funksjonalitet og få den til å falle eller ikke holde 
posisjonen. Hvis lampekabelen blir skadet, skal den kun byttes ut av en kvalifisert person for å unngå fare. 
  
VED TVIL, KONTAKT EN KVALIFISERT ELEKTRIKER.
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РУССКИЙ NEDERLANDS

Аккуратно распакуйте лампу. В комплект входят следующие детали:
• Утяжелённое напольное основание (A) 
• Нижняя стойка (B) с направляющей кабеля (C) 
• Верхняя стойка в сборе (D) с регулятором высоты и винтом с накатанной головкой (E и F), абажуром (G), кабелем и 
контроллером переключателя (H) 
• Сетевой адаптер (I) 
 
1. Установите основание (A) на пол. 
2. Прикрутите нижнюю стойку (B) к основанию и затяните её. НЕ ПРИЛАГАЙТЕ ЧРЕЗМЕРНОЙ СИЛЫ, ТАК КАК ЭТО 
МОЖЕТ ПОВРЕДИТЬ РЕЗЬБУ. ЕСЛИ РЕЗЬБА ПЕРЕКОСИЛАСЬ, ОТВИНТИТЕ СТОЙКУ И ПОПРОБУЙТЕ СНОВА. 
ВО ВРЕМЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ УБЕДИТЕСЬ, ЧТО СТОЙКА ПЛОТНО ЗАТЯНУТА, ЧТОБЫ ИЗБЕЖАТЬ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЯ 
РЕЗЬБЫ. 
3. Держа верхнюю стойку в сборе (D), найдите регулятор высоты (E). Ослабьте винт с накатанной головкой (F), вкрутите 
регулятор высоты в нижнюю стойку и полностью затяните. 
4. Установите желаемую высоту верхней стойки и затяните винт с накатанной головкой (F). 
5. Сдвиньте направляющую кабеля (C) вниз по стойке так, чтобы она находилась ближе к основанию, и вставьте кабель. 
6. Подключите сетевой адаптер (I) к разъёму на лампе и вставьте его в удобную электрическую розетку. 
7. Включите лампу, нажав ЖЁЛТУЮ кнопку на контроллере. 
8. КРАСНАЯ и ЗЕЛЁНАЯ кнопки регулируют 5 уровней яркости. 
9. Цвет свечения (температура Кельвина: 6000K / 4000K / 2700K) можно изменить с помощью СИНЕЙ кнопки. 
10. Лампа оснащена функцией памяти, которая запоминает последние настройки. Если лампа была отключена от сети, 
функция памяти сбрасывается.

ВАЖНЫЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ — ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, СОХРАНИТЕ ДЛЯ ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. 
Благодарим вас за покупку этого продукта Daylight. Для получения дополнительной информации о вашей гарантии, 
пожалуйста, посетите  www.daylightcompany.com. Для обеспечения правильной и безопасной работы прочтите 
следующие инструкции и сохраните их для дальнейшего использования.

НАСТРОЙКА И ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИЯ

Pak de lamp voorzichtig uit. U heeft de volgende onderdelen:

• Verzwaarde vloerbasis (A) 
• Onderste paal (B) met kabelgeleider (C) 
• Bovenste paalconstructie (D) met hoogteversteller en duimschroef (E & F), kap (G), kabel en schakelcontroller (H) 
• Stekkeradapter (I) 
 
1. Plaats de basis (A) op de vloer. 
2. Schroef de onderste paal (B) op de basis en draai stevig vast. GEBRUIK GEEN OVERMATIGE KRACHT, OMDAT DIT DE 
SCHROEFDRAAD KAN BESCHADIGEN. ALS DE SCHROEFDRAAD VASTLOOPT, DRAAI DAN LOS EN PROBEER HET OPNIEUW. 
TIJDENS GEBRUIK MOET DE PAAL STEVIG VASTZITTEN OM BESCHADIGING VAN DE SCHROEFDRAAD TE VOORKOMEN. 
3. Houd de bovenste paalconstructie (D) vast en lokaliseer de hoogteversteller (E). Draai de duimschroef (F) los, schroef de 
hoogteversteller in de onderste paal en draai stevig vast. 
4. Stel de gewenste hoogte van de bovenste paal in en draai de duimschroef (F) vast. 
5. Schuif de kabelgeleider (C) langs de paal naar beneden, zodat deze dicht bij de basis zit, en plaats de kabel erin. 
6. Sluit de stekkeradapter (I) aan op de aansluiting van de lamp en steek de adapter in een geschikt stopcontact. 
7. Zet de lamp aan met de GELE knop op de controller. 
8. De RODE en GROENE knoppen regelen de 5 helderheidsniveaus. 
9. De lichtkleur (Kelvin-temperaturen: 6.000K / 4.000K / 2.700K) kan worden gewijzigd met de BLAUWE knop. 
10. De lamp heeft een geheugenfunctie die de laatst gebruikte instellingen onthoudt. Als de lamp wordt losgekoppeld van de 
stroomvoorziening, wordt de geheugenfunctie gereset.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES – BEWAAR DEZE VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK. 
Dank u voor uw aankoop van dit Daylight-product. Voor meer informatie over uw garantie kunt u terecht op 
www.daylightcompany.com. Om een correcte en veilige werking te garanderen, leest u de volgende instructies en 
bewaart u deze voor toekomstig gebruik.

INSTALLATIE EN GEBRUIK

УХОД И БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ

ПЕРЕД ЧИСТКОЙ УБЕДИТЕСЬ, ЧТО ЛАМПА ОТКЛЮЧЕНА ОТ ЭЛЕКТРОПИТАНИЯ, вынув блок питания из розетки. 
Протрите мягкой влажной тканью и высушите. НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ АЭРОЗОЛЬНЫЕ ЧИСТЯЩИЕ СРЕДСТВА и 
убедитесь, что жидкость не попадет в корпус лампы, так как это может повлиять на электробезопасность и повредить 
лампу.

Лампа нагревается во время использования из-за внутренней электроники. Это вполне нормально.

ВНИМАНИЕ: НЕ СМОТРИТЕ ПРЯМО НА светодиоды.

Не открывайте лампу и не трогайте ее иначе, как указано в данной инструкции. Используйте только тот сетевой 
адаптер, который идет в комплекте с лампой. Использование лампы другого типа приведет к аннулированию 
гарантии и может повредить лампу.Не чистите и не полируйте гибкий рычаг маслянистыми/жирными веществами, 
так как это повлияет на функциональность рычага и может привести к его падению или неспособности удерживать 
положение. Если кабель лампы поврежден, его должен заменить только квалифицированный специалист, чтобы 
избежать опасности.  
 
В СЛУЧАЕ СОБНЕНИЙ, ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, ПРОКОНСУЛЬТИРУЙТЕСЬ С КВАЛИФИЦИРОВАННЫМ ЭЛЕКТРИКОМ.

REINIGING EN VEILIGHEID

VOORDAT U REINIGT, ZORG ERVOOR DAT DE LAMP IS LOSGEKOPPELD VAN DE ELEKTRISCHE VOEDING door de voeding 
uit het stopcontact te halen. Veeg af met een vochtige, zachte doek en droog af. GEBRUIK GEEN SCHOONMAAKSPRAYS en 
zorg ervoor dat er geen vloeistof in de lampbehuizing komt, aangezien dit de elektrische veiligheid kan beïnvloeden en de 
lamp kan beschadigen. 

Door de interne elektronica wordt de lamp tijdens gebruik warm. Dit is heel normaal.

LET OP: KIJK NIET DIRECT NAAR DE LED’s. 
 
Open de lamp niet en manipuleer de lamp niet op een andere manier dan zoals aangegeven in deze instructies. Gebruik 
alleen de meegeleverde plug-in voedingsadapter. Het gebruik van een ander type maakt uw garantie ongeldig en kan de 
lamp beschadigen. Reinig of polijst de flexibele arm niet met olieachtige/vette stoffen, omdat deze de functionaliteit van de 
arm kunnen beïnvloeden en ervoor kunnen zorgen dat de arm zakt of zijn positie niet kan behouden. 
Als het lampkabel beschadigd is, moet het alleen worden vervangen door een gekwalificeerd persoon om gevaar te 
voorkomen.  
 
IN GEVAL VAN TWIJFEL, CONSULTEER EEN GEKWALIFICEERDE ELEKTRICIEN.
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ITALIANO ESPAÑOL

Disimballare con cura la lampada. Nella confezione troverai i seguenti componenti: 
• Base da pavimento zavorrata (A) 
• Palo inferiore (B) con guida per cavi (C) 
• Gruppo palo superiore (D) con regolatore di altezza e vite a testa zigrinata (E & F), paralume (G), cavo e controller 
dell’interruttore (H) 
• Adattatore plug-in (I) 
 
1. Posizionare la base (A) sul pavimento. 
2. Avvitare il palo inferiore (B) alla base e stringere saldamente. NON APPLICARE UNA FORZA ECCESSIVA, POICHÉ CIÒ 
POTREBBE DANNEGGIARE LE FILETTATURE. SE LE FILETTATURE SI BLOCCANO, SVITARE E RIPROVARE. 
DURANTE L’UTILIZZO, ASSICURARSI CHE IL PALO SIA BEN FISSATO PER EVITARE DANNI ALLE FILETTATURE. 
3. Tenere il gruppo palo superiore (D) e individuare il regolatore di altezza (E). Allentare la vite a testa zigrinata (F), 
avvitare il regolatore di altezza nel palo inferiore e stringere completamente. 
4. Impostare l’altezza desiderata del gruppo palo superiore e stringere la vite a testa zigrinata (F). 
5. Far scorrere la guida per cavi (C) lungo il palo fino a portarla vicino alla base, quindi inserire il cavo. 
6. Collegare l’adattatore plug-in (I) al connettore della lampada e inserirlo in una presa elettrica. 
7. Accendere utilizzando il pulsante GIALLO sul controller. 
8. I pulsanti ROSSO e VERDE regolano i 5 livelli di luminosità. 
9. Il colore della luce (temperature Kelvin: 6.000K / 4.000K / 2.700K) può essere modificato con il pulsante BLU. 
10. La lampada è dotata di una funzione memoria che salva l’ultima impostazione utilizzata. 
Se la lampada viene scollegata dall’alimentazione, la funzione memoria verrà ripristinata.

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA - CONSERVARE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO. 
Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto Daylight. Per maggiori informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare il sito 
 www.daylightcompany.com. Per garantire un funzionamento corretto e sicuro, leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni  
e conservarle per future consultazioni.

IMPOSTAZIONE E FUNZIONAMENTO
Desembale la lámpara con cuidado. Contará con las siguientes piezas: 
• Base de suelo con peso (A) 
• Poste inferior (B) con guía para cable (C) 
• Conjunto del poste superior (D) con regulador de altura y tornillo de mariposa (E y F), pantalla (G), cable y controlador de 
interruptor (H) 
• Adaptador de enchufe (I) 
 
1. Coloque la base (A) sobre el suelo. 
2. Enrosque el poste inferior (B) en la base y apriételo firmemente. NO APLIQUE UNA FUERZA EXCESIVA, YA QUE PODRÍA 
DAÑAR LAS ROSCAS. SI LAS ROSCAS SE CRUZAN, DESENRÓSQUELAS Y VUELVA A INTENTARLO. DURANTE EL USO, 
ASEGÚRESE DE QUE EL POSTE ESTÉ BIEN SUJETO PARA EVITAR DAÑOS EN LAS ROSCAS. 
3. Sostenga el conjunto del poste superior (D) y localice el regulador de altura (E). Afloje el tornillo de mariposa (F), 
enrosque el regulador de altura en el poste inferior y apriételo completamente. 
4. Ajuste la altura deseada del conjunto del poste superior y apriete el tornillo de mariposa (F). 
5. Deslice la guía para cable (C) por el poste hasta que quede cerca de la base e inserte el cable. 
6. Conecte el adaptador de corriente (I) al conector de la lámpara y enchúfelo en una toma de corriente adecuada. 
7. Encienda la lámpara con el botón AMARILLO del controlador. 
8. Los botones ROJO y VERDE controlan los 5 niveles de brillo. 
9. El color de la luz (temperaturas Kelvin: 6000 K / 4000 K / 2700 K) se puede cambiar con el botón AZUL. 
10. La lámpara cuenta con una función de memoria que guarda la última configuración utilizada. 
Si la lámpara se desconecta de la corriente, la función de memoria se restablecerá.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES - POR FAVOR, CONSÉRVELAS PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS. 
Gracias por adquirir este producto Daylight. Para obtener más información sobre su garantía, visite 
www.daylightcompany.com. Para garantizar un funcionamiento correcto y seguro, lea lo siguiente y conservelo para 
futuras consultas.

MONTAJE Y MANEJO

PULIZIA E SICUREZZA

PRIMA DI PULIRE, ASSICURATI CHE LA LAMPADA SIA SCOLLEGATA DALL’ALIMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA rimuovendo 
l’alimentatore dalla presa elettrica. Pulisci con un panno morbido e umido e asciuga. Non utilizzare detersivi a spray e 
assicurati che il liquido non penetri nell’alloggiamento della lampada, poiché ciò potrebbe compromettere la sicurezza 
elettrica e danneggiare la lampada.

La lampada si surriscalda durante l’uso a causa dei componenti elettronici interni. Questo è abbastanza normale

ATTENZIONE: NON GUARDARE DIRETTAMENTE I LED. 
 
Non aprire o manomettere la lampada diversamente da quanto consigliato in queste istruzioni. Utilizzare esclusivamente 
l’alimentatore a spina fornito con la lampada. L’uso di un altro tipo invaliderà la garanzia e potrebbe danneggiare la 
lampada. Non pulire né lucidare il braccio flessibile con sostanze oleose/grasse, poiché potrebbero compromettere la 
funzionalità del braccio e farlo cadere o non mantenere la posizione. Se il cavo della lampada viene danneggiato, deve 
essere sostituito solo da una persona adeguatamente qualificata per evitare qualsiasi pericolo.  
 
IN CASO DI DUBBIO, CONSULTARE UN ELETTRICISTA QUALIFICATO.

LIMPIEZA Y SEGURIDAD

ANTES DE LIMPIAR, ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LA LÁMPARA ESTÉ DESCONECTADA DE LA FUENTE ELÉCTRICA quitando el 
adaptador de corriente de la toma de corriente. Limpie con un paño suave y húmedo y séquelo. NO USE LIMPIADORES 
EN AEROSOL y asegúrese de que no entre líquido en la carcasa de la lámpara, ya que esto puede afectar la seguridad 
eléctrica y dañar la lámpara.

La lámpara se calentará con el uso debido a la electrónica interna. Esto es bastante normal.

CAUTION: DO NOT LOOK DIRECTLY AT THE LEDs.

No abra ni manipule la lámpara más allá de lo indicado en estas instrucciones. Utilice únicamente la fuente de 
alimentación enchufable que viene con la lámpara. El uso de otro tipo invalidará su garantía y podría dañar la lámpara. 
No limpie ni pula el brazo flexible con sustancias aceitosas o grasosas, ya que afectarán la funcionalidad del brazo y harán 
que se caiga o no mantenga su posición.Si el cable de la lámpara se daña, solo debe ser reemplazado por una persona 
debidamente calificada para evitar cualquier peligro.  
 
EN CASO DE DUDA, CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA CUALIFICADO.


